

CS DJ 104/21
AVANTIKA
Vs.
NARESH KUMAR AND ORS

05.09.2022

Present: Sh. Mange Ram, IP NO-1 with counsel Sh. Jitender Kumar.

The rejoinder to the application u/o 1 Rule 10 Rf/W Section 1 Rule 8A of CPC filed by the counsel for objector. It be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of counsel for objector to argue on the application.

Heard. Allowed.

Be put up for argument on the said application on 14.09.2022.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/05.09.2022