

CS DJ 104/21

AVANTIKA VS. NARESH KUMAR AND ORS

29.04.2024

Present: Sh. Aditya Chopra, counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.
None for D-1/Naresh Kumar.
Ms. Deepmala Kumari, counsel for D-2 & D-3.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for P.E.

Evidence by way of affidavit of plaintiff of PW-1
filed. Copy supplied.

Counsel for plaintiff has also filed an application for
summoning of witnesses.

The said application will be taken up after recording
of evidence of PW-1/plaintiff.

PW-1/plaintiff examined in chief. Cross-
examination of PW-1/plaintiff is deferred for the reasons
mentioned in deposition sheet.

Now to come up on 05.08.2024 for cross-
examination of PW-1/plaintiff.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/29.04.2024