

CS DJ 104/21

AVANTIKA VS. NARESH KUMAR AND ORS

05.08.2024

Present: Sh. Abhimanyu Singh Khatri, counsel for plaintiff
with plaintiff/PW-1.
D-1 is already ex-parte.
Sh. Charanjit Sharma, counsel for D-2 & D-3.

Heard. Perused.

Plaintiff/PW-1 has been cross-examined and
discharged.

No other PW is present.

An application, seeking summoning of witnesses is
pending disposal.

Said application is allowed and disposed of
accordingly.

The witnesses mentioned in said application be
summoned for next date of hearing on filing of PF. Diet money
be paid to the witnesses in court on next date of hearing.

Now to come up on 21.10.2024 for P.E.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/05.08.2024